The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2016-94

Being A By-Law to Appoint The Fire Chief for The City Of North Bay

WHEREAS by Resolution No. 2016-389 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on Monday, August 22, 2016, Council approved the appointment of Jason Whiteley to the position of Fire Chief for the City of North Bay, effective the 12th day of September, 2016.

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of the City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

 That Jason Whiteley be appointed to the position of Fire Chief for the City of North Bay effective the 12th day of September, 2016.

Read a First Time in Open Council on the 22nd day of August, 2016.

Read a Second Time in Open Council on the 22nd day of August, 2016.

Read a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Passed on the 22nd day of August, 2016.

Mayor Allan McDonald SIRE\C01\FIRECHIEF City Clerk Karen McIsaac